
 

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

Bidders are hereby invited to tender for the following services required by the municipality:  

Tender 
number 

Description Compulsory site 
briefing 

Closing date and 
time 

Price of the 
document 

Technical 
enquiries 

9/3/1/109 Supply & Delivery of General 
Electrical Equipments (12 months 
contract) 

 

Date: 26 July 2012,Time: 
10h00,Venue: 59 Chris 
Hani Drive, Bela-Bela at 
the entrance to the Main 
Building 

Date: 10 August 
2012 

Time: 10h00 

 

R 500.00 M Mkhatshwa 

014 736 8025 

9/3/1/110 Provision of Transformer Repairs and 
Maintenance Services 

(12 months contract) 

 

Date: 26 July 2012,Time: 
10h20,  Venue: Electrical 
Main substation, 19 
industrial Road, Bela-Bela 
Industrial  

Date: 10 August 
2012 

Time: 10h00 

 

R500.00 

 

 

M Mkhatshwa 

014 736 8025 

9/3/1/111 Request for Proposals for the 
provision of  Maintenance and repairs 
of electrical control panels at the 
pump stations and water  purification 
plants ( 12 month contract). 

Date: 26 July 2012, Time: 
10h40, Venue: Electrical 
Main substation, 19 
industrial Road, Bela-Bela 
Industrial  

Date: 10 August 
2012, 

Time: 10h00 

 

R200.00 M Mkhatshwa 

014 736 8025 

9/3/1/112 Request for Proposals for the 
provision of Maintenance and 
Repairs of diesel and electrical 
pumps and equipping of the borehole 
systems (12 months contract) 

 

Date: 27 July 2012,Time: 
11h00,Venue: 59 Chris 
Hani Drive, Bela-Bela at 
the entrance to the Main 
Building 

Date: 10 August 
2012,Time: 10h00 

 

R200.00 J Moloto 

082 555 4266 

Tender documents will be obtained as from the 24 July 2012  at the offices of Bela Bela Local Municipality at 59 Chris Hani drive, upon payment of 
a non-refundable amount as indicated above. Only cash or bank guaranteed cheques made out to Bela Bela Local Municipality will be acceptable. 

All bids will remain valid for a period of ninety days after the time and date of opening. Late submissions, telegraphic, telefax or e-mail transmission 
tenders will not be accepted. Bela Bela Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept a 
tender as a whole or in part. 

All tenders and supporting documents must be sealed in a cover clearly marked tender number and the description and must be deposited in the 
tender box, at the 1st Floor, Records Office,  Bela Bela Local Municipality, 59 Chris Hani Drive, Bela Bela not later than time of the closing date. 

Preference points for B-BBEE will be scored in accordance with the status level attained by the tenderer in terms of section 9(1) of the Broad-Base 
Black Economic Empowerment Act. 

Supply Chain Management related enquiries can be directed to the procurement office of Bela Bela Local Municipality on 014 736 8000. 

 

 

 

N.S. Bambo 

Municipal Manager       Tender Notice ____55/12__________ 


